		_ 11-2	6-1999		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
I B			-			
TO THE ADDITION OF					All the state of t	nika sa
TO THE ASSISTANT C SIR: PLEASE RECORD			07927	•	:	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. John A. GARDNER (Jr.)						
1. John A. GARDNER (o.ao.,,.	2.	٠,	20	
3.	•		4. NOV 1		3	
5.			6.		<u></u>	
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: MAGNA INTE	RIOR SYSTEMS, INC					
ADDRESS: 337 Mag	na Drive, Aurora, Ont	ario, L4G 7K1, CAN	ADA			:
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) 3. NATURE OF CONV			⊠NO			
			conies of same	Assian	ment signed by differe	ent inventors is one
document)	iy one accamera for the	ooordadon manipic	ooplos of same	, looigi	intone organica by amore	ont sirvoritoro to one
⊠ASSIGNMENT O	F ØWHOLE	PART INTE	REST E	EXEC.	DATE: October 26, 1	999
□ORIGINAL	□FACSIMI	LE/PHOTOCOPY				
CHANGE OF NA	ME TACCURA	TE TRANSLATION				
SECURITY	MERGER		<u>L_</u>			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY!</u>) October 11, 1999						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR P			SHEET(S) attach	ed?	JYES ⊠NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR			884	1st INVENTOR
1	IVIT	1 INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO	7(3)	M#	
series code/serial	· lyi#	if not in item 1	B. FAIENING)(3)		if not in item 1
series code/serial no		THE CASE OF STATE OF	B, FAIENISME	J(3)	W#	
series code/serial no 09/394,032	262838	if not in item 1				
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of	262838 Party to Whom Corre	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER	INVOL	VED:	if not in item 1
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume	262838 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed:	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER I APPLNS <u>1</u>	INVOL + PA	VED: 「S <u>0</u> = TOTAL	if not in item 1 $\frac{1}{2}$
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	262838 Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: sutro LLP	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O	INVOL + PAT	VED: IS <u>0</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code s	if not in item 1 $\frac{1}{2}$
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER I APPLNS <u>1</u>	INVOL + PAT	VED: IS <u>0</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code s	if not in item 1 $\frac{1}{2}$
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W.	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O	INVOL + PAT	VED: IS <u>0</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code s	if not in item 1 $\frac{1}{2}$
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. TOWER	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O	INVOL + PAT DF FEE TAL x	VED: IS <u>0</u> = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581)
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. TOWER	if not in item 1	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOL + PAT DF FEE TAL x	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	262838 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Stroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOL + PAT DF FEE TAL x	VED: TS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning NEW YORK AVENINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 262838	262838 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 Dkt. I	if not in item 1 spondence No. 375 REG	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOL + PAT OF FEE TAL x: EEE IS M NCY TO ER NO	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71198	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262838
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	262838 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 Dkt. I	if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE FI INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE	INVOL + PAT OF FEE TAL x: EEE IS M NCY TO ER NO	VED: TS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 262838 MATTER NO.	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918 Dkt. I	if not in item 1 spondence No. 375 REG	6. NUMBER I APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE FI INSUFFICIEN UNDER ORDE	INVOL + PAT OF FEE TAL x: EEE IS M NCY TO ER NO	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71198	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262838
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 262838 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918 Dkt. I CL	spondence No. 375 REG	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO SERVICE ABOVE TO SERVICE ABOVE FOR SERVICE A	INVOL + PATOF FEE TAL x : EE IS NOY TO R NO quired	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 9 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71198	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262838 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 262838 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 0005-3918 Dkt. I CL SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, to	spondence No. 375 REG	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO SUBJECT OF SUBJ	INVOL + PATOF FEE TAL x: EE IS NO NCY TO ER NO quired	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71198 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262838 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 262838 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 0005-3918 Dkt. I CL SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, to	spondence No. 375 REG	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO SUBJECT OF THE SUBJECT OF	INVOL + PATOF FEE TAL x: EE IS NO NCY TO R NO quired	VED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71198 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperages including this	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262838 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 262838 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. FOWER 0005-3918 Dkt. I CL SIGNATURE. Howledge and belief, to	spondence No. 375 REG	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO SUBJECT OF THE ABOVE TO SUBJECT OF THE ABOVE FINSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDE DESCRIPTION OF THE ABOVE ABOVE THE A	INVOL + PATOF FEE TAL x: EE IS NO NCY TO: R NO quired	IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71198 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop leages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262838 MATTER NO.
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 262838 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 Dkt. I CL SIGNATURE. howledge and belief, the	spondence No. 375 REG	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO SUBJECT OF SUBJ	INVOL + PATOF FEE TAL x: EE IS NO NCY TO: R NO quired	IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71198 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop leages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262838 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 262838 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr the original documents.	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918 Dkt. I CL SIGNATURE. howledge and belief, that. Signature	spondence No. 375 REG	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO SUBJECT OF THE ABOVE TO SUBJECT OF THE ABOVE FINSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDE DESCRIPTION OF THE ABOVE ABOVE THE A	INVOL + PATOF FEE TAL x: EE IS NO NCY TO: R NO quired	IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71198 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop leages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262838 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 262838 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr the original document of the best of the constant of the const	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918 Dkt. I CL SIGNATURE. howledge and belief, that. Signature	spondence No. 375 REG	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TOTA 8. IF ABOVE FINSUFFICIENT UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not recution is true and cover sheet, att (do not file dup	INVOL + PATOF FEE TAL x: EE IS NO NCY TO R NO quired correct per of p	IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71198 CLIENT NO. and any attached coperages including this ents and document or sheet)	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262838 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of
series code/serial no 09/394,032 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 262838 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr the original document	262838 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Siroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 20005-3918 Dkt. I CL SIGNATURE. howledge and belief, that. Signature	spondence No. 375 REG IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO SUBJECT OF SUBJ	INVOL + PATOF FEE TAL x: EE IS NO NCY TO R NO quired	IVED: IS 0 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code ! \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71198 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop leages including this ents and document	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 262838 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of

11/23/1999 MMARMOL 00000014 09394032

04 FC:581

40.00 OP

PAT-114X 11/99

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS John A. GARDNER Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, having a postal address of 48A Baker Avenue, Deerfield, New Hampshire, 03037, U.S.A. invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

TRIM ARTICLES WITH LIGHT STABLE COVERING CONTAINING INVISIBLE TEAR SEAM, AND PROCESS OF MAKING THE SAME

for which a patent application was filed on September 14, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 60/100,124 and on September 13, 1999 as Serial No. 09/______ and in the Canadian Patent Office on September 13, 1999 as International Patent Application No. PCT/CA 99/00822.

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS, INC. a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John A. GARDNER Jr. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS, INC. successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

JOHN A. GARDNER JR. AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and John A. GARDNER Jr. hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERIOR SYSTEMS INC. its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at flow = 12 , Michigan, U.S.A., this 26 day of John A. GARDNER JR.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

RECORDED: 11/19/1999

I, ________, whose full post office address is ________, whose full post office address is __________, was personally present and did see John A. GARDNER Jr. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 010392 FRAME: 0920